Lever Action - Handwheel or Front Crank
From 5 - 500 kN of load capacity
Wedge-type self-tightening grips, easy to use and applicable to perform
tensile tests on samples of rigid materials (Metals, Plastics, Composites...)
incorporated into a Universal Testing Machine
MECHANICAL WEDGE ACTION GRIPS
                                  TENSILE TESTS
|  2
Back to the start
Doc.:General Catalog of Wedge Action Tensile Test Grips-1-CAT-I-R1
TECHLAB SYSTEMS reserves the right to make any technical modification without prior notice.
                                             CONTENT
1.                        Wedge Tensile Test Grips MCL/5-10 (5-10 KN) …………………. 4
2.                        Wedge Tensile Test Grips MCP-C/10 (10 kN)……………………… 6
3. ………………      Wedge Tensile Test Grips MCP-L/20 (20 kN) ….……………….. 7
4.                       Wedge Tensile Test Grips MCP-L/50 (50 0kN)…………………… 8
5.                      Wedge Tensile Test Grips MCV/20 (20 kN) ……………..………….. 9
6.                     Wedge Tensile Test Grips MCV/50 (50 kN)……………….............. 10
| 3
Back to the start
Doc.:General Catalog of Wedge Action Tensile Test Grips-1-CAT-I-R1
TECHLAB SYSTEMS reserves the right to make any technical modification without prior notice.
7. ……     Wedge Tensile Test Grips MCV/100 (100 kN) ………….……….. 11
8. ……………       Wedge Tensile Test Grips MCV/150 (150 kN) ……………………. 12
9.    Wedge Tensile Test Grips MC-mf/50 (50 kN) ………………….. 13
10.  Wedge Tensile Test Grips MC-mf/HC (100-500 kN) ……… 16
     |
4

Model MCP-L/20
Load capacity: 20 kN
Temperature range:
0 ºC to +130 ºC
-70 ºC to +280 ºC (MCP-L/P-Ni)
Body: Steel, Manganese Phosphate coated
Weight of each grip: 3,80 Kg (without jaws)
Jaws for Grips MCP-L / 20: the supply of 1 set = 4 jaws
Model Surface
Finish Clamping surface HxW Opening Weight
per Pair
MCP-L-BP Serrated Jaws
(pyramids) 50 x 35 mm 0 – 13 mm 0,48 Kg
MCP-L-BP16 Serrated Jaws
(pyramids) 50 x 35 mm 4 – 16 mm 0,41 Kg
MCP-L-BV13 V-Jaws Clamping height 50 mm 3 – 13 mm Ø 0,46 Kg
MCP-L-BV16 V-Jaws Clamping height 50 mm 4 – 15 mm Ø 0,41 Kg
MCP-L-BV20 V-Jaws Clamping height 50 mm 10 – 20 mm Ø 0,60 Kg
Consult other jaw finishes
   BP - For multiple applications
    Pyramids (serrated) 1.2 x 45 °,
    hardened steel 58 HRC

Grips and Jaws have to be ordered separately
Model MCP-L50
Load capacity: 20 kN
Temperature range:
0 ºC to +130 ºC
-70 ºC to +280 ºC (MCP-L/P-Ni)
Body: Steel, Manganese Phosphate coated
Weight each grip: 6,75 Kg (without jaws)
Jaws for Grips MCP-L /50: the supply of 1 set = 4 jaws
Modelo Acabado
Superficial
Superficie Amarre
HxW Apertura Peso por
Par
MCP-L-BP Picado pirámide 50 x 35 mm 0 – 13 mm 0,48 Kg
MCP-L-BP16 Picado pirámide 50 x 35 mm 4 – 16 mm 0,41 Kg
MCP-L-BV13 Mandíbulas en V Altura amarre 50 mm 3 – 13 mm Ø 0,46 Kg
MCP-L-BV16 Mandíbulas en V Altura amarre 50 mm 4 – 15 mm Ø 0,41 Kg
MCP-L-BV20 Mandíbulas en V Altura amarre 50 mm 10 – 20 mm Ø 0,60 Kg
Otros acabados de mandíbulas consultar

the specimens. Jaws with different types of finish on the faces are interchangeable for different
types of samples and dimensions.
Scope of supply:
2 grips are supplied, but only 1 can be ordered (jaws not included)
Jaws have to be ordered separately
Model MCV-20
Load capacity: 20 kN
Temperature range: 0 ºC to +130 ºC and -80 ºC to +280 ºC (MCV/20-Ni)
Body: Steel, Manganese Phosphate coated
Grip Height min./max.: 189 – 211 mm
Grip width: 162 mm
Weight of each grip: 5,50 Kg (incluidas las mandíbulas)
Jaws for Grips MCV/20: the supply of 1 set = 4 jaws
Model Surface Finish Clamping surface HxW Opening Weight per
Pair
MCV/20-BP10 Serrated pyramids 1,2X45º 52 x 40 mm 0 – 10 mm 0,74 Kg
MCV/20-BP16 Serrated pyramids 1,2X45º 52 x 40 mm 6 – 16 mm 0,61 Kg
MCV/20-BP22 Serrated pyramids 1,2X45º 52 x 40 mm 12 – 22 mm Ø 0,52 Kg
MCV/20-BV10 V-Jaws Clamping height 50 mm 3 – 10 mm Ø 0,75 Kg
MCV/20-BV16 V-Jaws Clamping height 50 mm 6 – 16 mm Ø 0,65 Kg
MCV/20-BV22 V-Jaws Clamping height 50 mm 12 – 22 mm Ø 0,54 Kg
Consult other jaw finishes
    BP - For multiple applications
    Pyramids (serrated) 1.2 x 45 °,
    hardened steel 58 HRC

with different types of finish on the faces are interchangeable for different types
of samples and dimensions.
Scope of supply:
2 grips are supplied, but only 1 can be ordered (jaws not included)
Jaws have to be ordered separately
Modelo MCV/100
Load capacity: 100 kN
Temperature range: 0 ºC to +130 ºC and -80 ºC to+280 ºC (MCV/50-Ni)
Body: Steel, Manganese Phosphate coated
Grip Height min./max.: 352-369 mm
Grip width: 310 mm
Weight of each grip: 48 Kg (including jaws)
Mandíbulas para las Mordazas MCV/100: el suministro de 1 juego = 4 mandíbulas
Model Surface Finish Clamping surface HxW Opening Weight
per Pair
MCV/100-BP16 Serrated pyramids 1,2X45º 95 x 100 mm 0 – 16 mm 4,89 Kg
MCV/100-BP28 Serrated pyramids 1,2X45º 95 x 100 mm 13 – 28 mm Ø 3,67 Kg
MCV/100-BV16 V-jaws Clamping height 95 mm 5 – 16 mm Ø 4,93 Kg
MCV/100-BV28 V-jaws Clamping height 95 mm 16 – 28 mm Ø 3,96 Kg
Consult other jaw finishes
    BP - For multiple applications
    Pyramids (serrated) 1.2 x 45 °,
    hardened steel 58 HRC

different types of finish on the faces are interchangeable for different types of samples
and dimensions.
Scope of supply:
2 grips are supplied, but only 1 can be ordered (jaws not included)
Jaws have to be ordered separately
Modelo MCV/100
Load capacity: 150 kN
Temperature range: 0 ºC to +130 ºC and -80 ºC to+280 ºC (MCV/50-Ni)
Body: Steel, Manganese Phosphate coated
Grip Height min./max.: 347-364 mm
Grip width: 310 mm
Weight of each grip: 48 Kg (including jaws)
Mandíbulas para las Mordazas MCV/100: el suministro de 1 juego = 4 mandíbulas
Model Surface Finish Clamping surface HxW Opening Weight
per Pair
MCV/150-BP16 Serrated pyramids 1,2X45º 95 x 100 mm 0 – 16 mm 4,89 Kg
MCV/150-BP28 Serrated pyramids 1,2X45º 95 x 100 mm 17 – 28 mm Ø 3,67 Kg
MCV/150-BV16 V-jaws Clamping height 95 mm 5 – 16 mm Ø 4,93 Kg
MCV/150-BV28 V-jaws Clamping height 95 mm 17 – 28 mm Ø 3,96 Kg
Consult other jaw finishes
    BP - For multiple applications
    Pyramids (serrated) 1.2 x 45 °,
    hardened steel 58 HRC